FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
| | New Vendor Code SC Dept. }A‘ Contract Number
X | Change 50000558
= 903 HWO059 A1
Cancel
Organization Contractor’s License No.
Children and Families Commission
CHILDREN ICommission Representative Telephone Total Contract Amount
Cindy Faulkner, Assistant Director 909-386-7706 $1,635,886
AND FAMILIES Contract Type
COMMISSION D Revenue Encumbered D Unencumbered [:| Other:
FOR If not encumbered or revenue contract type, provide reason:
Commodity Code Contract Start Date Contract End Date Original Amount |Amendment Amount
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 95200 August 25, 2020 June 30, 2024 $1,086,537 $549,349
Cost Center GL Account Internal Order No. Amount
9033009900 53003357 1000731 $549,349
STANDARD CONTRACT Cost Center GL Account Internal Order No.
Cost Center GL Account internal Order No. Amount
Abbreviated Use Estimated Payment Total by Fiscal Year
Early Screening & Intervention- FY Amount I/D FY Amount I'D
Asthma Prevention and 23-24 $549,349 | _
Treatment Program - .

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the Children and Families
Commission for San Bernardino County, hereinafter called the Commission, and

Legal Name (hereinafter called the Contractor)

San Bernardino County

Department/Division

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Address Program Address (if different from legal address):
400 North Pepper Avenue
Colton, CA 92324

Phone
909-387-4866

Federal ID No.

IT 1S HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 1

1. Paragraph A. Contract Amount of Section V, FISCAL PROVISIONS, is amended to read as follows:

A. Contract Amount

The maximum amount of reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed $_1,635,886 for the
duration of the Contract term subject to the availability of California Children and Families Trust Fund
monies. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for
all Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof. These funds are divided
as follows:

*
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer Tax Collector Use Only
[ O Contract Database OFAS
Input Date Keyed By




Fiscal Year 2020-21
Fiscal Year 2021-22
Fiscal Year 2022-23
Fiscal Year 2023-24

€ €A N A

362,179

August 25, 2020 through June 30, 2021

362,179

July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

362,179

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

549,349

July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

Initial Here

2. Paragraph A. of Section VIil, TERM, is amended to read as follows:

A. This Contract is effective as of August 25, 2020 and expires June 30, 2024, but may be terminated earlier
in accordance with provisions of paragraph below or Section Vii of this Contract.

Xlil. CONCLUSION

Initial Here

3. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same agreement.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name
is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver
to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

continued on next page



ATTACHMENTS

Attachment A — Amended Work Plan for FY23-24
Attachment B — Amended Program Budget for FY23-24

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain in full force and effect.

CHILDREN & FAMILIES COMMISSION FOR

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

SAN BERNARDI

NO COUNTY

Authorized Signature

Elliot Weinstein M.D.

Legal Entity

-

Dawn Rowe

Printed Name

Commission Chair

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Title

7/12/2%

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Title

Dated

Official Stamp

Dated

Reviewed for Processing

. (g QT

Approved as tg Legal Form

/_z// Z///é%

Presented to Commission for

Signature

Cindy Faulkngr Daws Martin Karen E. Scott
Assistant Director Comm|s n Coun el Executive Director

07/07/2083 / P 7/e723
Date Date Date



sabus|eyo

% sasseoons ubedwed
Buljielsp suodal sAneseN
‘SJusWasIaApe

% ‘subledweos

e|pauw |e10os ‘Bunsyiew

‘jusjeaald s| ewyise
alaym seale oiydesboab uo pasnoo}

subiedwed
BIpalw |eio0s

[enbip jo saidwes peojdn e V/N Alaueny Buiobug | ubiedwes Bupayiew [eybip e 1onpuo) » Bunaxyuew [eybig
‘Juawuiodde
dn-moj|o} 8y} Burinp Ajiwey
3y} yum auo dojaasp g ase(d ui ueyd ue|d Juswoabeuew
ue|d juswabeuew jusiuiead) Juswabeuew ewyjse ue sey Ajwe Buwyjse Ajwe
V/N | Bwyise yim saijie} Jo # Juugng Ajyluopy Buiobup au) J aulwslap ‘Buluasios Yoes 194 e Jo juswdojanag
* ‘Wesboud
DOWYYV 3y} Ul Judswjjoius ‘Syjuow g JSe| ayj ul BWYISE JO syjuow 9 1se)
2ouls {3 9y} palsIA-al swoldwAs 1o} UoHeZIN YJ sulWIS}sp | 8y} Ul UOKEZI|IIN WOooy
V/IN aABY oYM UBIp|IYD JO # Jwgns AjUuopy Buiobup ‘ayeu] Je Buiusaios yoea Jjad | Aocusbiswg pasealsaq
‘uonesnpa ‘swoydwAs sianibaleo/syualed
Juawabeuew Auswieal s}l ® EwWYse Jo Juswabeuew 0} papiroid uojjeonpa
ewiyise al1vads ypm papiaotd » Juswieal) ayl Joj siaAibales/siuaied | Juswabeuew fuawles.)
V/N sionBareo/siuaied jo # puagng Alyjuopy BujobuQ 0] S32IN0S31 9 UOIeINPS SPIA0I- Buwyjse oi10adg
"BLUY]SE UHIM PauaaIds
uswabeuew ‘'sBuiusalns ybnoiyy ualpiyo o} papiaocid
AUBWIEA} BLUYISE UM eLuyIse yym pasoubelp uaippyo ale Juswabeuew
V/IN papiAcid uaipjiyo Jo # Jwgnsg Alquopy BuloBuQ | 0y uswabeuew Joyg Juswieal) SpPIAcLd lofg Juswesl §
‘ejep aiydesbowap pajebalbbe g slanbaled
UolJEDNPS BWIYISE YjIM papiacid sianibaleoysjualed o) s821nosal /siuased 0} uonesnps
Y/N slonbaleoysiualed Jo # nwugng Alyyuon Buiobup © Uolleonpa ewy)se [eiauab apiroid BLUYISE [BIBUIS)
"ejep olydesBowsp (¥Z-£2 A4/ 008=U)
pajebaibbe p sbuiuasios BlwIYISE sBuluaaios ewyise
V/N Unm papiactd usupjiyo # Jugng Ayuopy Buiobup JO} YsU Je ale uaJpjiyd §i sulwislag uosiad-ui B [BNUIA
ejeq aAnelenDd Bl aAnRIUEND Suield auil KAauanbaig
il R uoissiwuqgng alnseap/|eoo
jabesoq uonduosaq/ANAlOY
(199x3 10 Jad elA sjuswinoop bupoddns peojdn/ poday/Aiua ejeq) P jaAa3ilqo
uonjesis A Auowwisiad ARV
G-0 UaJp|iyo Joj sassau||l ewyise o} buyejsl uswuedsp SoWOooNQ

Kousbiswa ay) Ul uoKEZI|IN SEONPAI % SBI|ILUE) 0} UOIJRONPS SBPIACIC ‘S|O0YDS Ul WISIOBUSSIE SIoNPaI Jey} a0IAIaS aAIsuayaIdwod e apiaold

BULIYISE 10} S901nes sjendoidde Buiaiaoal g Bunebiaeu u sioaibaledssiualed Bulisisse G-0 ualpliyd Joj sawooino yjjesy pasosdw) poddng

suonejoadxy

|

$Z20Z ‘0 aunr — €202 ‘| AIne | :pouad weiboid Juswieal] g uoljuarald eulyisy | awepN weiboid m _ m I — m { % i

’ apIMAUNDD | :Sfedly 3DIAIRS Ia1ua)) [eoipay [euoiBay pesymoLly :owepN Aouaby g ™= o
- soibajeng saoddng ‘seoiniag 1aiiq 1oy JUBUIISaAU|

- UllesH piQ | :s[e09 R eely Ajuioud d1beiens

VjuowyoeRy | LV 650MH | :#10e5u0)




¥20Z-£€20C | -Jea, [edsld

paubig aleq

yuow Buimoyio} ayy jo yGi Y} Ag :eng

Allenuuy
% Apapenp ‘Alyiuopy

:polad Buuodayy

:aineubig Aouaby

aaneyend B aAjeuenp | adA] ejeq

:awieN dey Aouaby

‘sebus|[eyo B ss202NS
8y} '9 SBWIOIN0 PalelS
10 ssa1b0ud sy} Buienoo
Hodau [enuue peojdn

VIN

Ajlenuuy

€20e
JaquaosQ

S3SSauljl elwyise
0} Buijejai Juswyuedsp Asuabiswa
ay} ul uonezijin Buonpal

saljiwe} 0} uoesnps buipiaoid
S|00Yy2s Ui Wisigajuasge Buionpal

:S3WO02)N0 paje)s poday
jo ssaifosd 8y} 18A00 0} Lodas |enuuy sNe)S [enuuy DINYY

sa|bajeng aauoddng ‘saoiatag 10anQg

[ealy JusulseAl|

YiesH PIYo

:§jeos) @ easy Ajuoud sibejens

v Juswiyoeny [

LV 6S0MH | :#39esu0)




7/6/2023 9:03 AM ET Approval: 9/9/2020

'FIRSTS

SAN BERNARDINO Program Outline Document 2023-2024

AGENCY INFORMATION
Contract#: HWO059 Al

Legal Entity: San Bernardino County

Dept./Division: Arrowhead Regional Medical Center
Project Name: Asthma Prevention and Treatment Program

Program Site 400 North Pepper Avenue Client 909-498-6277 /
Address: Colton, CA 92324 Referral 909-213-3341
Phone #

CONTACT INFORMATION
SIGNING AUTHORITY/ CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dawn Rowe Title: Chair, Board of Supervisors
Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 5t Direct 909-387-4855
Floor Phone
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 #:
E- Mail: Dawn.Rowe@bos.sbcounty.gov Fax #: 909-387-3018
CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVE
Name: Brandy Arthur Title: Associate Hospital Administrator-
Ambulatory Care
Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue Direct 909-580-6145
Colton, CA 92324 Phone
#:
E- Mail: arthurb@armc.svbcounty.gov Fax #: 909-580-6196
PROGRAM CONTACT
Name: Mark MacNeill Title: Clinical Director
Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue Direct 909-219-2209
Colton, CA 92324 Phone
#:
E- Mail: macneillm@armc.sbcounty.gov Fax #: 909-580-6196
FISCAL CONTACT
Name: Cecilia Morales Title: Accountant
Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue Direct 909-580-1190
Colton, CA 92324 Phone
#:
E-Mail: MoralesCe@armc.sbcounty.gov Fax #: 909-580-1190
ADDITIONAL CONTACT {Describe): Choose an item.
Name: John Cadavona Title: Mobile Clinic Manager
Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue Direct 909-580-3202
Colton, CA 92324 Phone
#:
E-Mail cadavonaj@armc.sbcounty.gov Fax #: 909-580-3220

PROGRAM INFORMATION

HWO059 A1 ARMC Asthma Prevention and Treatment Program POD FY 23-24
Page 1of 2



7/6/2023 9:03 AM ET Approval: 9/9/2020
TYPE OF AGENCY Government Agency Describe: County

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

ARMC's Asthma Prevention and Treatment Program conducts asthma REGION
screenings to children 0-5 by distributing questionnaires to ARMC Family Health Countywide
Center, surrounding Federally Qualified Health Centers, the ARMC Pediatric

clinic and others across San Bernardino County. Completed questionnaires are

reviewed weekly. Positive results prompt phone calls to parents to schedule

appointments for further evaluation and treatment. The program also focuses

on educating parents and caretakers through general asthma information and

personalized  education for those with  positive  screenings.

STRATEGIC PRIORITY AREA & GOAL  [X Child Health [0 Quality Early Learning OJ Family Support
INVESTMENT AREA Xl Direct Services ] Systems Level Efforts X Supportive Strategies

Choose an item. Choose an item.
Expectations(s):

Support improved health outcomes for children 0-5 by supporting not only direct treatment services and
expansion in capacity, but by also assisting parents/caregivers in navigating and receiving appropriate services.

ASSIGNED ANALYST: Iffat Quazi

ASSIGNED ACCOUNTANT: Hope Lowenstein

ASSIGNED EVALUATOR: Ray Salamat

PROCUREMENT TYPE: [0 Competitive Non-Competitive
Sole Source

Fiscal Year Original Amount Amendment Amount Total

2020-2021 $362,179 SO $362,179

2021-2022 $362,179 S0 $362,179

2022-2023 $362,179 S0 $362,179

2023-2024 S0 $549,349 $549,349

Total $1,635,886

HWO059 A1 ARMC Asthma Prevention and Treatment Program POD FY 23-24
Page 2 of 2



