THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
20-679 A-1

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative ~ William L. Gilbert

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150
Contractor Children and Families Commission
Contractor Representative Iffat Quazi
Telephone Number 909-252-4275
Contract Term August 25, 2020 through June 30,
2024 '
Original Contract Amount Revenue
Amendment Amount
Total Contract Amount Revenue
Cost Center

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 1 to
Funding Agreement No. 20-679 with the Children and Families Commission for San
Bernardino County, to increase the funding amount by $549,349 from $1,086,537 to
$1,635,886, and to extend the term by one year for a total term of August 25, 2020
through June 30, 2024, retroactively effective as of July 1, 2023.

FOR COUNTY USE O 4 / Q
Approved as {e4€lal Form o~ e=tReviewed for Contract Compliance WT?W%!
| - > J

CherteSPhan, Deputy County Counsel Vfull WHY'rlt Digector /'
owe ___7/12/2023 J [ 8/ 14)23

f

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
| New Vendor Code SC Dept. Contract Number
X | Change 50000558
B3 903 HWO059 A1
Cancel
‘Organization Contractor's License No.
IChildren and Families Commission
CHILDREN ICommission Representative Telephone Total Contract Amount
ICindy Faulkner, Assistant Director 909-386-7706 $1,635,886
AND FAMILIES Contract Type
COMMISSION |:| Revenue Encumbered D Unencumbered D Other:
FOR If not encumbered or revenue contract type, provide reason:
Commodity Code Contract Start Date Contract End Date Original Amount |Amendment Amount
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 95200 August 25, 2020 June 30, 2024 $1,086,537 $549,349
Cost Center GL Account Internal Order No. Amount
9033009900 53003357 1000731 $549,349
STANDARD CONTRACT Cost Center GL Account Internal Order No.
Cost Center GL Account Internal Order No. Amount
Abbreviated Use Estimated Payment Total by Fiscal Year
Early Screening & Intervention- FY Amount 11D FY Amount IID
Asthma Prevention and 23-24 $549,349 | .
Treatment Program . .

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the Children and Families
Commission for San Bernardino County, hereinafter called the Commission, and

Legal Name (hereinafter called the Contractor)
San Bernardino Couniy

Department/Division

Amrowhead Regional Medical Center
Address

400 North Pepper Avenue

Colton, CA 92324

Phone
909-387-4866

Federal ID No.

Program Address (if different from legal address):

IT 1S HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 1

1. Paragraph A. Contract Amount of Section V, FISCAL PROVISIONS, is amended to read as follows:

A. Contract Amount

The maximum amount of reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed $_1.635,886 for the
duration of the Contract term subject to the availability of California Children and Families Trust Fund
monies. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for
all Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof. These funds are divided
as follows:

P A 2 T e R S B e T i R T et S e D S T e T L e S s A S s s SRS S S LR AR AT
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer Tax Collector Use Only
O Contract Database OFAS

Input Date Keyed By




Fiscal Year 2020-21
Fiscal Year 2021-22
Fiscal Year 2022-23
Fiscal Year 2023-24

& & PN

362,179

August 25, 2020 throuy, . June 30, 2021

362,179

July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

362.179

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

549,349

July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

2. Paragraph A. of Section VIII, TERM, is amended to read as follows:

OR_

Initial Here

A. This Contract is effective as of August 25, 2020 and expires June 30, 2024, but may be terminated earlier
in accordance with provisions of paragraph below or Section VI of this Contract.

Xlil. CONCLUSION

OR_

Initial Here

3. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same agreement.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name
is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver
to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

continued on next page

(38



ATTACHMENTS
Attachment A — Amended Work Plan for FY23-24
Attachment B — Amended Program Budget for FY23-24

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain in full force and effect.

CHILDREN & FAMILIES COMMISSION FOR

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
77 Legal Entity .
/
- ' / > /b Vg Kowe_
Authorized Signature a o Authorized Signature
Elliot Weinstein M.D. Dawn Rowe
Printed Name Printed Name
Commission Chair Chair, Board of Supervisors
Title Title
013
7/12/2% Al 1
Dated Dated
Official Stamp
SIGNED A
THIS D@EU
TO THE
LYNNA
Clerkf th

Reviewed for Processing Approved as tg Legal Form Presented to Commission for
Signatyre
. A ’ A >l 7
> C;\-_i 976“’“ > / iz 2 70 ”% L bt
Cindy Faulkngr Dawif Martin oY Karen E. Scott
Assistant Director Comm}?‘vbn Counsel Executive Director
7/ D) - 7 ¥

o7/c7 /2083 !,(f_,fé/ A /} 9 W/yz/zﬂzﬁ

Date Date * ’ Date




sabuajjeyo

9 s9ss9920ns ubiedwed
Buljiejep suodel aAljeLEN

"SjusWas|LeApe

g ‘subledweo ‘jusjenald sI ewyise subiedwed
elpaw |e1o0s ‘Buyayiew alaym seale oiydesboab uo pasnooy ElpaW [e100s
[enbip jo sejdwes peojdn e V/IN Auapend BuicbuQ | ubiedwes Bunayiew |e)bip e Jonpuos g Bunsysew [eubiq
Juawiuiodde
dn-mojjo} ay} Buunp Ajwey
ay} yum auo dojaasp B a9eid uj ued ue(d juswabeuew
uejd Juswsabeuew juswiesy Jjuswabeuew ewyiSe ue sey Ajlwey ewyise Ajwe4
V/N | BUWYISE YiM SaJ|ILUB} JO # Jwagns Ajyiuopy BuiobuQ ay} §i aulwd)ep ‘Bulusalos yoes Jad e Jo juawdo|aaag
* “weuboud
DY 3y} Ut jusawjjolus ‘Syjuow g Jse| sy} Ul BwYISE JO syjuow 9 ise)
39UIS Y3 aU} pajIsIA-8l swojdwAs Jo} uoyezin Y3 sujwialep | 8y Ul UOHBZINN WOooY
V/N SABY OUM UBIP|IYD JO # Jwqns Alyuowy bulobug ‘ayeiul Je Bulusaios yoea Jad | Aouabiswg pasealoaq
‘uojjeanpa ‘swoydwAs sianibales/sjusied
Juawabeuew puawieal) S}l ® BWYISE Jo Juswabeuew 0} papiaoid uoiesnps
Blwyise aloads ypm papirosd B Juswieal) ay] 1o} siaaibales syualed | Juswabeuew puaw)eal)
V/N sionibaleg/sjuaded Jo # nwqgng Alyjuopy BujobuQ 0) S82IN0SAl B UOIEINPS 3PIAOIH Buwiyise oyoadg
3 "BWIYISE U}IM pauaalos
juawsbeuew ‘'sBuiuaalos ybnouy} uaJpjiyo o} papiaocid
fluswieal) BLUYISE YlIm Blwyjse yiim pasoubelp ualpiyo ale juswabeuew
YIN paplActd ualpjiyo Jo # Jwgnsg Alyuopy BulobuQ | 0} Juswaebeuew 10,9 JuaLleal) apIAOId 1o/ uswyealj
‘ejep oiydesBowsp pajebalbbe g sianibales
uoljEONPa BWYISE YlIM paplacid slanibaleoysjualed o) S20iN0S8s /sjualed o) uoieonpa
Y/N sianBaleo;siualed Jo # nwgng Alyiuop Bulobup 3 uoljeonpa ewy)se [eisuab apiaoid BWUYISE |Blauas)
"ejep oydeibowsp (yZ-€2 Ad/ 008=U)
peleboalbbe 3 sbujusalos ewyise sBujuaalds euy)se
VIN | Yiim papiaoid uaJpjiyo # jwgns Alyiuopy Buiobup J0J XS1l Je 81e ualp|iyd Ji sulwdeqg uosiad-ul g [enuiA
I awesq awi)
Jeq eAneenyd ejeq aAeUEND uoIssILgNS au%%m:mﬂm._"_ L G S ainseay/|eos
(129x3 10 Jad eiA syuswnoop bBuipoddns peojdn/ poday/Aijua ejeq) / 3_>_qu_ hel arAnAlY jaAnaalqo

uoljesylisp Auowwisiag

G-0 UBIP|Iyo 10} Sassauy| ewiyise o} bunejal juswpedap i
Aouabiawa ay) uf uoyez||in seoNpPal @ SaljILUE) 0} UOIEONPS SOPIACID ‘S|O0YDS Ul WISISBJUSS]E S80NPal Jey) 30IAISS SAISUBY3IdIIOD B SpIAOlg MOANN0
Bwy)se 1o} sad1nles sjedoidde Buiaieosl B Bunebireu i sionBaieg/sjualed BulsiSse G- UBIP|IYD J0j SSWO2IN0 yjjeay paroidw Joddng |  Suoheloadxy

meﬁﬁzmwﬁ NVS

2

i a

¢0e .om aunpe —¢€¢0¢ ‘l >_:_, :pouad Ew._mohn_ jusuljeal | @ uoljuaAald ewyisy SWEeN Em._mO._& m _& m ;
spIMAIUNOD | :Sfealy 8JJAISS is|ua) |eaipa|y |euoibay peaymouly :awep Aouaby Fx,%,s;
saibajens aapoddng tsagimiag Joaiiq ‘eely JusWw)SeAu|
yieaH piiyD | :sjeog g ealy Ajuoud dibejens
Viuewyoeny ] )

LY 650MH [ :#10enuod




$202-€202 | JesA |edsl

paubig ajeg

Yuow Bumol|o} 8y} Jo yG L By} Ag :eng

Allenuuy
2 Apapenp ‘Ajlyluopy | :pousd Buoday

:ainjeubis Aouaby

aAle)llen @ aAiejuenp | adA ] ejeq

:aweN day Aouaby

‘sebus||eyo @ ssa00ns
8y} @ SaWOo9INo paels
Jo ssaiboid ay) Burisnoo
Hodai {enuue peojdn

€2¢0c

V/N >=m3r_c< daquiadag

S8sSsaU)|l ewyise
0} Buyejal Juswyedap Aouabiaws
ay) ui uoneznn Buonpal

saljiwe} 0} uoneanps Buipiaoid
S|00Y9s Ul wsiesjuasqe Buionpal

:S3WO2N0 pajels yoday
Jo ssaifoid ay} J9A02 0} Lodal [enuuy snjejs [enuuy DINYY

saibajeng aaoddng iseoiaiag joang

‘ealyy Jusuljseau]

YilesH PIYD

s|e0Y g ealy Aiolid J1B8IEng

Viuewyseny |

LV 650MH | :#19esjuo)




ET Approval: 9/9/2020

7/6/2023 9:03 AM

WFIRST5

AGENCY INFORMATION

% SAN BERNARDINO Program Outline Document 2023-2024

Contract#: HWO059 Al

Legal Entity: San Bernardino County

Dept./Division: Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Project Name: Asthma Prevention and Treatment Program

Program Site 400 North Pepper Avenue Client
Address: Colton, CA 92324 Referral
Phone #

CONTACT INFORMATION

SIGNING AUTHORITY/ CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dawn Rowe Title:

Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 5% Direct
Floor Phone
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 i

E- Mail: Dawn.Rowe@bos.sbcounty.gov Fax #:

CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brandy Arthur Title:
Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue Direct
Colton, CA 92324 . Phone
#:
E- Mail: arthurb@armc.svbcounty.gov Fax #:
PROGRAM CONTACT
Name: Mark MacNeill Title:
Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue Direct
Colton, CA 92324 Phone
i#:
E- Mail: macneillm@armc.shcounty.gov Fax #:
FISCAL CONTACT
Name: Cecilia Morales Title:
Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue Direct
Colton, CA 92324 Phone
#
E-Mail: MoralesCe@armc.sbcounty.gov Fax #:

ADDITIONAL CONTACT (Describe): Choose an item.

Name: John Cadavona Title:
Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue Direct
Colton, CA 92324 Phone
#:
E-Mail cadavonai@armc.sbcounty.gov Fax #:

909-498-6277 /
909-213-3341

Chair, Board of Supervisors

905-387-4855

909-387-3018

Associate Hospital Administrator-
Ambulatory Care

909-580-6145

909-580-6196

Clinical Director

909-219-2209

909-580-6196

Accountant

909-580-1190

909-580-1190

Mobile Clinic Manager

909-580-3202

909-580-3220

PROGRAM INFORMATION : : ;

HWO059 A1 ARMC Asthma Prevention and Treatment Program POD FY 23-24

Page 1 of 2



7/6/2023 9:03 AM ET Approval: 9/9/2020
TYPE OF AGENCY Government Agency Describe: County

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

ARMC's Asthma Prevention and Treatment Program conducts asthma REGION
screenings to children 0-5 by distributing questionnaires to ARMC Family Health Countywide
Center, surrounding Federally Qualified Health Centers, the ARMC Pediatric

clinic and others across San Bernardino County. Completed questionnaires are

reviewed weekly. Positive results prompt phone calls to parents to schedule

appointments for further evaluation and treatment. The program also focuses

on educating parents and caretakers through general asthma information and

personalized education for those  with  positive  screenings.

STRATEGIC PRIORITY AREA & GOAL  [X Child Health [0 Quality Early Learning [J Family Support
INVESTMENT AREA Xl Direct Services [J Systems Level Efforts X Supportive Strategies

Choose an item. Choose an item.
Expectations(s):

Support improved health outcomes for children 0-5 by supporting not only direct treatment services and
expansion in capacity, but by also assisting parents/caregivers in navigating and receiving appropriate services.

ASSIGNED ANALYST: Iffat Quazi

ASSIGNED ACCOUNTANT: Hope Lowenstein

ASSIGNED EVALUATOR: Ray Salamat

PROCUREMENT TYPE: O Competitive X Non-Competitive
Sole Source

Fiscal Year Original Amount Amendment Amount Total

2020-2021 $362,179 S0 $362,179

2021-2022 $362,179 S0 $362,179

2022-2023 $362,179 0] $362,179

2023-2024 S0 $549,349 $549,349

Total $1,635,386

HWO059 A1 ARMC Asthma Prevention and Treatment Program POD FY 23-24
Page 2 of 2



